
smartlink§ 
Smart So{utiot!f' for a Smarter CPfanet 

16 May, 2018 

To, 
The Corporate Relationship Department 
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 

Scrip Code:BSE: 532419 

Ref: Your email dated 15t11 May, 2018 for Discrepancies in the Financial Result for the 
Quarter \Year ended March 2018 
Sub: Corrigendum to the Statement of Consolidated Assets and Liabilities filed on 11 til 
May, 2018 

Dear Sir, 

This is infurtherance to your email dated 15th May, 201 8 and our letter dated 11th May, 2018 
tor Audited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) for the year 31 5t March, 2018 for 
the outcome of Board meeting. 

Your email is for Discrepancies in the Financial Result for the Quarter \ Y ear ended March 
2018 under Regulation 33 ofthe SEBI (LODR) RegUlations 2015 are as below: 

Queries (Result PDF): 
I. Declaration or Statement of Impact of Audit Qualifications not submitted -

(Consolidated Results) - March 2018 (Year) 
2. Declaration or Statement ofImpact of Audit Qualifications not submitted -

(Standalone Results) - March 2018 (Year) 

We would like to inform you that there were no qualifications for the standalone and the 
consolidated results of the Company for the year ending 31 st March, 2018. 

We further confirm that pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 as amended, the Auditors of the Company issued 
their report with unmodified (i.e. unqualified) opinion of the Financial Statements 
(standalone and consolidated) for the year ended 3l 5t March, 2018 which has already been 
submitted alongwith the results on 11th May, 2018. 

SMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED 
(Formerly known as Smartlink Network Systems Limited) 

Corporate Office: DIGISOL SYSTEMS LIMITED, 215 Atrium, 2nd Floor, B-Wing, Courtyard Marriott Compound, 

Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093, INDIA I Land Phone: +91 223061 6666/26526696 

Registered Office: L-7, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Salcete, GA, 403722, IN 
Land Phone: +91 8322885400 I Fax: +91 8322783395 I www.smartlink.co.ln 

r CIN : L67100GA1993PLC001341 

E) DIGISDL I:IVNEGRA TELESMART' 

, 



1 
i 
I 
~ 

I • 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
[ 

smartlinka 
Smart So{utiJms for a Smarter <Planet 

Furtlfer we would also like to inform you that there was a typographical error in Statement of 
Consolidated Assets and Liabilities which reads as below: 

• As at 31.03.2018 (Unaudited) 

The same shall be read as: 

• As at 31.03.2018 (Audited) 

All other details remain the same. Attaching herewith the revised Statement of Consolidated 
Assets and Liabilities as at 31't March, 2018. 

Request you to kindly take a note of the same and acknowledged the receipts. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

ForSMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED 

~ 
URJITADAMLE 
COMPANY SECRETARY 

SMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED 
(Formerly known as Smartlink Network Systems Limited) 

Cor orate Office: DIGISOL SYSTEMS LIMITED, 215 Atrium. 2nd Floor, B-Wing, Courtyard Marriott Compound. 

AnJt,eri-Kurla Road, Andheri (El. Mumbai - 400 093. INDIA I Land Phone: +91 223061 6666126526696 

Registered Office: L-7. Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Salcete, GA, 4037~2, IN . 
Land Phone: +91 8322885400 I Fax: +918322783395 I www.smarthnk.co.1n 

CIN : L67100GA1993PLC001341 

IE) CIGISCL §VNEGRA TELESMART' 



Statement of COD,oUdated Asscts and LlabUlties 

Particulars 

A EQUITY AND LlAlIlLmES 
1 Shareholders' funds 

(a) Share Capital 
(b) Reserves and Surplus 
(e) Minority rntero,! 
Sub-total- Shareholders' funds 

2 Non-current UablUtles 
(a) DefOl1'ed tax liabilities (net) 
(b) Other 10000-term liabUities 
(e) Long-tem! provisions 
Sub-total. Non-current IiablHtles 

3 Current liablUtI .. 
(a) Short-tcnn borrowing 
(b) Trade payables 

-Total outstanding dues of mioro enterprises 
and small enterprises 

- Total outstanding dues of erediwl'lI other than 
mioro enterprises and small enterprises 

(e) Olher ourrent liabilities 
(d) Short-term provisions 
Sub-total. Current liabilities 
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LlAlIILITIES 

B ASSETS 
1 Non-current assets 

(a) Fixed assets 
(I) Property, plant and equipment 
(li) Intangible assets 

(b) Long-term loans and advances 
(0) Olher non·current assets 
SUb-total - Non-current assets 

2 Current assets 
Ca) Corrent Investments 
(b) Inventories 
(0) Trad. receivables 
(d) Cash and cash balance 
(e) Short-term loans anll advances 
(f) Other current assets 
Sub-total· Current assets 
TOTAL - ASSETS 

Mwnbai, dated: 11th May. 2018 

(RIj.1n lalch. I 
Aut As a! 

31.03.2018 31.03.2017 
(AudIted) (Audited) 

451.00 451.00 
31,154.50 32.019.58 

63A4 -
3l.668.94 32,470.58 

116.12 136.74 
1.12 3.08 

33.29 23.53 
150.53 163.35 

396.44 68.25 

8.43 4.67 

1.500.15 1.321.21 
340.63 540.73 
51.70 26.86 

2.297.35 1,961.72 
34,116.82 34.595.65 

2.027.26 2.164.4$ 
99.34 73.58 

2,126.60 2,238.03 
299.55 211.47 
51.65 -

2477.80 2,449.50 

27,325.33 25.875.13 
1,522.37 2,875.02 
1,346.91 1.467.16 

559.73 1.364.73 
550.01 229.38 
334.67 334.73 

31639.02 32,146.15 
34.116.82 34595.65 

Forand o:~halrOfthe Board 

1tNalk 
Executive Chairman 

DIN: 00002013 


